PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6554143

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAMILA PHILIP	01/27/2021
RICHARD DAVID PERRINS	01/11/2021
XIAOFANG HUANG	01/11/2021
THOMAS RADEMACHER	01/11/2021
CHRISTOPHER UPTON	01/11/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMERGEX VACCINES HOLDING LIMITED
Street Address:	4 & 5 DUNMORE COURT
Internal Address:	WOOTTON ROAD
City:	ABINGDON, OXFORDSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	OX13 6BH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17054104

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)651-5246

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-651-5567

hoipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.com Email:

ANNIE AYMOND-NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT USLLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1301 MCKINNEY STREET Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KEMP_P0106US_1001144809	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNIE AYMOND
SIGNATURE:	/Annie Aymond/
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2021

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 055275 FRAME: 0722

506507367

source=executed_Assignment_SN_17054104_KEMP_P0106US_1001144809_N412441US_A#page1.tif source=executed_Assignment_SN_17054104_KEMP_P0106US_1001144809_N412441US_A#page2.tif source=executed_Assignment_SN_17054104_KEMP_P0106US_1001144809_N412441US_A#page3.tif source=executed_Assignment_SN_17054104_KEMP_P0106US_1001144809_N412441US_A#page4.tif source=executed_Assignment_SN_17054104_KEMP_P0106US_1001144809_N412441US_A#page5.tif source=executed_Assignment_SN_17054104_KEMP_P0106US_1001144809_N412441US_A#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 055275 FRAME: 0723

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by Ramila Philip residing at 1810 Corleone Drive, Sparks, Nevada 89434, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA; Richard David Perrins residing at 48 Candytuft Way, Didcot, OXFORDSHIRE, OX11 6FX, UNITED KINGDOM; Xiaofang Huang residing at 407 Florence Avenue, Jenkintown, Pennsylvania 19046, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA; Thomas Rademacher having an address at 4 & 5 Dunmore Court, Wootton Road, Abingdon, OXFORDSHIRE, OX13 6BH, UNITED KINGDOM; and Christopher Upton residing at 22-4318 Emily Carr Drive, Victoria, British Columbia V8X 5E7, CANADA, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in REVERSE PEPTIDE VACCINE, set forth in United States Patent Application No. 17/054,104 filed November 9, 2020; International Application No. PCT/GB2019/051386 filed May 20, 2019; claiming the benefit of United States Provisional Application No. 62/673,647 filed May 18, 2018; and

WHEREAS, Emergex Vaccines Holding Limited, having its principal place of business at 4 & 5 Dunmore Court, Wootton Road, Abingdon, OXFORDSHIRE, OX13 6BH, UNITED KINGDOM (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial

1

KEMP.P0106US

Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns requests such action.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 26271

2

KEMP.P0106US

Date: 1/24/21	Signature: _	Ramila Philip
Date:	Signature:	Richard David Perrins
Date:	Signature: _	Xiaofang Huang
Date:	Signature:: _	Thomas Rademacher
Date:	Signature:	Christopher Upton

Dates	······································	Signature: _	Ramila Philip
Date:	01/11/2021	Signature:	Richard David Perrins
Date:		Signature:	Xiaofang Huang
Date:	01/11/2021	Signature:	Thomas Rademacher
Date:		Signature;	Christopher Upton

Date:	Signature:	Ramila Philip
Date:	Signature	Richard David Perrins
Date: 01/11/2021	Signature	Xiaofiya'g Huang
Date:	Signature:	Thomas Rademacher
Date:	Signature:	Christopher Upton

Date:	•••••••	Signature:	Ramila Philip
Date:		Signature:	Richard David Perrins
Date:	,	Signature:	Xiaofang Huang
Date:	<u>*************************************</u>	Signature:	Thomas Rademacher
Date:	Jan 11, 2021	Signature:	Christopher Upton

3

KEMP.P0106US